KUNCI BUKU AKTIFITAS SISWA BAHASA INGGRIS KELAS 9
2022/2023

UNIT 1

ACTIVITY 6. COLLECTING INFORMATION

DEPEND ON THE TEACHER ANSWER e.g:

Congratulation on your achievements

Good Job, | wish you all the best

Thank You

Thank you

You have done a good work

I"“d like to congratulate on our teams success

Well done, congratulation for you

I hope you can go there soon.

Thank you, | still have to learn more

10. Id be the first to congratulate you on your success.
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ACTIVITY 7.

1.
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10.

ASSOCIATING. ACTIVITY 8

1. Situation 1

Dad : Congratulation Beni, | hope you can get 100 for the English.
2. Situation 2

Siti : 1 hope you will win the bike race Dayu !
3. Situation 3

Beni : Congratulation Edo, | hope you will have a safe trip.
4. Situation 4

Udin : well done, | wish for best for your study Lina.
5. Situation 5

Udin : Good job Beni, he will be the next OSIS Chairman.
ACTIVITY 8.

1. 1 hope the rain will stop soon.
2. Don"t worry, you'll be better and we can study together again.



I hope there isn“t much trouble in his operation.
I hope her second baby is boy.

I hope my stomachache is getting better soon.

I hope there is no victim.

I hope everything goes well to my teacher.

I hope it,,s OK if you take your tablets now.

. Thope he doesn*t have flu.
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10. I hope he doesn“t have stomachache.

ACTIVITY 9.
1. TI“ve heard you have defended your thesis. Congratulations!

2. I've heard you got your first pay/wages. My congratulations!

3. We'd like you to accept this modest token.

4. And this is for you. I'd like you to have this.

5. You are a student now. Congratulations! Well done!

6. Let me congratulate you on the birth of your child!

7. 1“ve heard you got married! Congratulations! Let me congratulate you on your marriage! Best wishes
on your wedding day !

8. May I offer/express my congratulations

9. Congratulations on your lucky win!
10. Many happy returns of the day!

Adi kusuma

After Lina won the national story telling contest

Lina

In National Story Telling Contest held by the Department of National Education.
All students and teachers in SMP N 2 Wonogiri
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So that
To
In order not to
So that
Soasto
In order not to
To
So as not to
So that

. Inorder to
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She changed the subject so that we would not know about her problem
Budi phoned Fericha so that she would come to his birthday party.
Sugeng works over time so as to improve his situation.

She took a taxi yesterday so as not to be late.
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5. The teacher worked on his lesson plans in order to be ready.
ACTIVITY 19
1. Sothat
2. To
3. Inorder not to
4. So that
5. Soasto
6. Inorder notto
7. To
8. Soasnotto
9. So that
10. In order to
ACTIVITY 20
1. We jog to have stronger lungs.
2. We swim in order to have strong muscles.
3. We do a warm up before doing any exercise to avoid muscle injuries
4. Football, basketball, volleyball
5. We play football to have strong legs
6. We jog in a park and street
7. We are jogging better in a park
8. We should drink after doing any physical exercise
9. We usually jog in the morning
10. 1 usually jog with my family
1. E
2. G
3. A
4. B
5 C
6. H
7. D
8. J
9. F
10. 1
ACTIVITY 24 A
1. Sodol
2. That"s a good idea
3. ldoagree
4. That"s true
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You“re absolutely right

I don“t agree

That"s wrong

I totally disagree. I“m afraid
I“m afraid I can*t agree

I don“t think it is true

ACTIVITY 14 and 15 depend on the teacher

Competence test 1
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To congratulate Santi on her success

26.B

27.A

28.B (garis bawah Hope)
29.D

30.D

31.D

32.D

33.B

34.B

35. A (Cetak miring “Step Forward”)
36.A

37.D

38.C

39.A

40.A

41.A

42.A

43. A (garis bawah “achievement”)
44. A

45.D

46.D

47.A

48.C

49. A (garis bawah “rock”™)
50.C

The best participant of the English speech contest, for Junior High School, Surakarta Municipality.

Aunt Dewi and family*s wishes
Good job
Santi



I
Used/ turned on
Will find
Went
Will arrive
Will go down
Used
Bought
Would study
. Did
10. Got
V.
Depend On Teacher*s Answer
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UNIT 2
ACTIVITY 1
Depend on the teacher™s answer

ACTIVITY 2

1.

2. ¢

3. a

4. a

5 ]

6. f

7. e

8. 1

9. ¢

10. d
ACTIVITY 3

1. Stove

2. Frying pan

3. Oven

4. Blender

5. Rice cooker
ACTIVITY 10

1. Drives

2. Have

3. Do you watch



4. Do not work
5. Love

6. Has

7. Come

8. Does he draw
9. Does not
10. Is

11. Do not eat
12. Like

13. Are

14. Washes
15. Areyou
1. Work

2. Lives

3. Adores

4, Earns

5. Need

6. Makes

7. Live

8. Like

9. Speaks
10. Goes
ACTIVITY 12

PERTANYAAN UNTUK CREOLE ONION SOUP (HAL 30)
To explain how to make creole onion soup

N

A clear soup is a clear fat free stock to which vegetables, meat, and/or fish is added. A thick soup is either a puree, a
cream or a veloute.

6 tbs

6 slices

Melt butter slowly

To melt the cheese

Bread and cheese

4 to 6 people

No, it is not (depend on the student™s opinion)
10. 9 (nine)
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1. Chicken noodle with meatball

2. Eggand flour

3. china

4. mustard greens, lettuce, celery, spring onion

5. Depend on the student™s opinion
ACTIVITY 14



Avocado, jackfruit, coconut,

To garnish “es teler”

To make easy when we eat the ice
To make it beautiful and easy to eat
To make it more sweet

ACTIVITY 15

ACTIVITY 16. Based on the teacher answer.

1.
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COMPETENCE TEST 2

1.
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To explain how to use hand dryer
angle the palm slightly downward

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
3L
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
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3. D-G-B-E-H-A-F-C

4. a. Wash back of hands/ wash/rub palm of hands. b. Wash
hand thumbs.

5. Depends on teacher ,,s answer



UNIT 3

ACTIVITY 2

1. Timun Mas

2. Three

3. Based on teachers answer
ACTIVITY 4

1.
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Was
Came
Said
Looked
Was not
Went
Gave
Bit
. Were

10. Scampered
ACTIVITY 8
Depends on teacher answer
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ACTIVITY 9

1. E

2. A

3. B

4. D

5. C
ACTIVITY 10 A

1. Narrative text
2. Toamuse the readers
3. Orientation, complication, resolution

The hare

Cocky/boastfull

The tortoise

the hare ran fast and fall asleep (depens on the teacher answer)

the tortoise

because he belittle the tortoise by fall asleep during the competition.
Don"t be boastfull or underestimate someone
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Did/could
Saw
Was
Tried
Felt
Had
Started
8. Kept
ACTIVITY 12
Depens on teacher answer
ACTIVITY 13
1. Pebbles
Picking up
Suddenly
Filed
Jug
6. Exhausted
ACTIVITY 15
1.
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COMPETENCE TEST 3
1. D 26.B
2. A 27.A
3. C 28.D
4. A 29.D
5. D 30.C
6. B 31.C
7. C 32.D
8. D 33.C
9. D 34.B
10. D 35.D
11. C 36.A
12. B 37.A
13. D 38.C
14. C 39.C
15. A 40.A
16. C 41.C
17. D 42.B
18. B 43.C
19. B 44.C
20. C 45.C
21. D 46.A
22. B 47.B
23. B 48.B
24. A 49.A,C.D
25. C 50.C

To amuse/ entertain the readers

Because she didi not have clothes and couldn*t dance

Acknowledge, know

A. The crow looked everywhere for some water but there was none B. The crow
filled the jar with stones so the water came up higher

5. 1-3-2-6-4-7-5

A own e



12

THE FIRST SEMESTER TEST
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A 18.A

B 19.A/C

C 20.B

A 21.B

B 22.A

D 23.B

B 24.B

B 25.D

C 26.B
D 27.B
A 28.B
C 29.A
B 30.C
C 3LA
C 32.D

D 33.C

B 34.C

A. To congratulate Maureen on her graduation of master degree
B. He hopes that Mauren get good luck on her future endeavors
C. Maureen

D. Because Maureen get master degree

1-5-4-2-3-6

A. On the slope of Mount Wayang, West Java

B. because the wicked fairy fell in love with Raden Begawan

Depend on teachers answer.example ;

Edo : Beny, | have just made a very beautiful handy craft from pandan leaf.
Beny : Well done Beny, it is very beautiful craft. | hope you will win the national competition.
Depend on teacher™s answer.example ; How

to Make Scrambled Eggs Ingredients:

S

e 2eggs
o 1 teaspoon of butter Milk (if desired)

e A pinch of salt and pepper
Crack the eggs into a bowl and add a pinch of salt and pepper.

Whisk until all well blended.
Take a frying pan and then melt the butter.
Pour the eggs and milk. For around 20 seconds, do not stir it.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
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Then, fold the eggs to the center and stir with spatula.

Repeat the previous steps until the eggs are cooked.

Turn off the heat and continue stirring the eggs for one minute.

Lift the eggs, put on the serving plate and your scrambled eggs are ready.



